distance can be lengthened but not shortened, if deemed necessary by the Planning Board to 
prevent harmful turbulence, on the advice of an independent acoustical consultant of the Boards’ 
choice. 

5.  Setback to Public Ways – All IWTs shall be set back from any public way in Sumner a distance of no 

less than one thousand seven hundred fifty feet (1,750 ft.), measured horizontally from the outer 
edge of the base of each IWT within the IWEF to any point on the center line of such public way, 
any above-ground electrical power lines or telephone lines that are not part of the proposed IWEF, 
except that a lesser setback from power or telephone lines shall be permitted if the utility agrees